

Tabulation of Bids
Village of Hoffman Estates 11-701

County Cook Estimate \$ 2,710,646.35 March 28, 2011 Attended by: Bev Romanoff, Mark Koplin, Mike Hankey, Marty Salerno, Terry White, Nate Roseberry (All VOHE)				2011 STREET REVITALIZATION PROJECT - ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Schroeder Asphalt Services Inc. PO Box 831 Huntley, IL 60142		Arrow Road Construction Co. 3401 S. Busse Rd PO Box 334 Mt. Prospect IL 60056		J.A. Johnson Paving Co. 1025 East Addison Court Arlington Heights, IL 60005	
ITEM #	ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
01	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	6,844	\$30.25	\$207,031.00	\$21.75	\$148,857.00	\$26.55	\$181,708.20	\$30.00	\$205,320.00
02	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	3,696	\$26.00	\$96,096.00	\$21.75	\$80,388.00	\$26.50	\$97,944.00	\$10.00	\$36,960.00
03	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	234	\$85.00	\$19,890.00	\$22.00	\$5,148.00	\$124.60	\$29,156.40	\$75.00	\$17,550.00
04	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	1,660	\$27.00	\$44,820.00	\$29.00	\$48,140.00	\$21.00	\$34,860.00	\$22.00	\$36,520.00
05	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B, 6 INCH	SQ YD	26,620	\$7.00	\$186,340.00	\$4.75	\$126,445.00	\$5.70	\$151,734.00	\$5.60	\$149,072.00
06	AGGREGATE, SPECIAL	TON	3,855	\$14.50	\$55,897.50	\$15.30	\$58,981.50	\$11.00	\$42,405.00	\$5.00	\$19,275.00
07	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	1,144	\$20.00	\$22,880.00	\$20.00	\$22,880.00	\$5.15	\$5,891.60	\$5.00	\$5,720.00
08	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	26,317	\$1.10	\$28,948.70	\$0.85	\$22,369.45	\$0.62	\$16,316.54	\$1.00	\$26,317.00
09	VARIABLE DEPTH GRINDING, (0" TO 3")	SQ YD	16,211	\$2.40	\$38,906.40	\$1.85	\$29,990.35	\$2.00	\$32,422.00	\$2.00	\$32,422.00
10	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 2", SPECIAL	SQ YD	442	\$35.00	\$15,470.00	\$18.00	\$7,956.00	\$34.40	\$15,204.80	\$21.50	\$9,503.00
11	PAVEMENT REMOVAL 5"	SQ YD	22,844	\$4.80	\$109,651.20	\$3.95	\$90,233.80	\$2.80	\$63,963.20	\$3.70	\$84,522.80
12	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 8"	SQ YD	1,858	\$8.00	\$14,864.00	\$6.50	\$12,077.00	\$4.05	\$7,524.90	\$7.00	\$13,006.00
13	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50, 4.25 INCH	SQ YD	4,082	\$15.00	\$61,230.00	\$14.70	\$60,005.40	\$14.20	\$57,964.40	\$15.25	\$62,250.50
14	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50, 5.25 INCH	SQ YD	5,545	\$18.75	\$103,968.75	\$17.80	\$98,701.00	\$14.40	\$79,848.00	\$17.00	\$94,265.00
15	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	GALLON	6,104	\$2.00	\$12,208.00	\$0.01	\$61.04	\$2.30	\$14,039.20	\$2.00	\$12,208.00
16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	5,160	\$63.00	\$325,080.00	\$59.50	\$307,020.00	\$52.80	\$272,448.00	\$60.00	\$309,600.00
17	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	465	\$74.00	\$34,410.00	\$71.00	\$33,015.00	\$76.55	\$35,595.75	\$70.00	\$32,550.00
18	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	TON	3,566	\$72.50	\$258,535.00	\$73.85	\$263,349.10	\$66.80	\$238,208.80	\$70.00	\$249,620.00
19	CLASS D PATCH, SPECIAL, 6 INCH	SQ YD	624	\$55.00	\$34,320.00	\$38.00	\$23,712.00	\$63.20	\$39,436.80	\$31.25	\$19,500.00
20	CLASS D PATCH, SPECIAL, 7 INCH	SQ YD	172	\$65.00	\$11,180.00	\$46.50	\$7,998.00	\$75.10	\$12,917.20	\$35.00	\$6,020.00
21	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	EACH	44	\$150.00	\$6,600.00	\$309.00	\$13,596.00	\$128.45	\$5,651.80	\$125.00	\$5,500.00
22	INLET FILTERS	EACH	126	\$115.00	\$14,490.00	\$75.00	\$9,450.00	\$102.75	\$12,946.50	\$100.00	\$12,600.00
23	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 8", SPECIAL	FOOT	240	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.40	\$2,496.00	\$6.15	\$1,476.00	\$6.00	\$1,440.00
24	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 10", SPECIAL	FOOT	434	\$10.00	\$4,340.00	\$10.40	\$4,513.60	\$6.15	\$2,669.10	\$6.00	\$2,604.00
25	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12", SPECIAL	FOOT	230	\$16.00	\$3,680.00	\$10.40	\$2,392.00	\$6.15	\$1,414.50	\$6.00	\$1,380.00
26	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 15", SPECIAL	FOOT	126	\$20.00	\$2,520.00	\$10.40	\$1,310.40	\$6.15	\$774.90	\$6.00	\$756.00
27	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 18", SPECIAL	FOOT	10	\$23.00	\$230.00	\$20.60	\$206.00	\$7.20	\$72.00	\$7.00	\$70.00
28	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 33", SPECIAL	FOOT	45	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$31.00	\$1,395.00	\$7.20	\$324.00	\$7.00	\$315.00
29	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 10 INCH	FOOT	40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$36.05	\$1,442.00	\$6.15	\$246.00	\$6.00	\$240.00
30	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 12 INCH	FOOT	48	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$36.05	\$1,730.40	\$6.70	\$321.60	\$6.50	\$312.00
31	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 15 INCH	FOOT	8	\$37.00	\$296.00	\$41.20	\$329.60	\$9.25	\$74.00	\$9.00	\$72.00
32	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 18 INCH	FOOT	8	\$42.00	\$336.00	\$49.44	\$395.52	\$11.30	\$90.40	\$11.00	\$88.00
33	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 21 INCH	FOOT	16	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$61.80	\$988.80	\$21.60	\$345.60	\$21.00	\$336.00
34	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 10 INCH	FOOT	30	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$36.05	\$1,081.50	\$46.25	\$1,387.50	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
35	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 12 INCH	FOOT	459	\$50.00	\$22,950.00	\$36.05	\$16,546.95	\$43.15	\$19,805.85	\$42.00	\$19,278.00
36	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 15 INCH	FOOT	79	\$67.00	\$5,293.00	\$39.15	\$3,092.85	\$53.45	\$4,222.55	\$52.00	\$4,108.00
37	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 30 INCH	FOOT	45	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	\$92.70	\$4,171.50	\$89.40	\$4,023.00	\$87.00	\$3,915.00
38	CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE, CLASS 2, 18 INCH	FOOT	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$41.20	\$412.00	\$61.65	\$616.50	\$60.00	\$600.00
39	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, FABRIC LINED TRENCH, 4 INCH	FOOT	1,034	\$25.00	\$25,850.00	\$16.50	\$17,061.00	\$22.10	\$22,851.40	\$21.50	\$22,231.00
40	SOLID PVC PIPE, 10 INCH	FOOT	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$41.20	\$412.00	\$49.35	\$493.50	\$48.00	\$480.00
41	DIRECT CONNECTION TO STORM SEWER	EACH	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$565.20	\$565.20	\$550.00	\$550.00
42	MANHOLES, 3 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	3	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00	\$1,742.00	\$5,226.00	\$1,695.00	\$5,085.00

**Tabulation of Bids
Village of Hoffman Estates 11-701**

County Cook											
Estimate \$ 2,710,646.35				2011 STREET REVITALIZATION PROJECT - ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Schroeder Asphalt Services Inc. PO Box 831 Huntley, IL 60142		Arrow Road Construction Co. 3401 S. Busse Rd PO Box 334 Mt. Prospect IL 60056		J.A. Johnson Paving Co. 1025 East Addison Court Arlington Heights, IL 60005	
March 28, 2011 Attended by: Bev Romanoff, Mark Koplin, Mike Hankey, Marty Salerno, Terry White, Nate Roseberry (All VOHE)											
ITEM #	ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
43	MANHOLES, 4 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	15	\$2,050.00	\$30,750.00	\$2,266.00	\$33,990.00	\$2,056.00	\$30,840.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00
44	MANHOLES, 6 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,665.00	\$11,330.00	\$4,111.00	\$8,222.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
45	INLETS, 2 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	18	\$1,075.00	\$19,350.00	\$800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,023.00	\$18,414.00	\$995.00	\$17,910.00
46	FRAMES AND GRATES, FOR M3.12 CURB	EACH	31	\$365.00	\$11,315.00	\$310.00	\$9,610.00	\$329.00	\$10,199.00	\$320.00	\$9,920.00
47	FRAMES AND GRATES, FOR B6.12 CURB	EACH	9	\$410.00	\$3,690.00	\$310.00	\$2,790.00	\$352.00	\$3,168.00	\$342.00	\$3,078.00
48	FRAMES AND GRATES SPECIAL, FOR B6.12 CURB	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$412.00	\$412.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$432.00	\$432.00
49	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	36	\$335.00	\$12,060.00	\$310.00	\$11,160.00	\$278.00	\$10,008.00	\$270.00	\$9,720.00
50	MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	17	\$750.00	\$12,750.00	\$1,158.75	\$19,698.75	\$720.00	\$12,240.00	\$700.00	\$11,900.00
51	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$494.00	\$494.00	\$480.00	\$480.00
52	EXTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL, SPECIAL	EACH	9	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$360.00	\$3,240.00	\$257.00	\$2,313.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
53	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FOOT	15,717	\$13.75	\$216,108.75	\$11.75	\$184,674.75	\$11.20	\$176,030.40	\$13.00	\$204,321.00
54	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	15,795	\$3.15	\$49,754.25	\$2.50	\$39,487.50	\$1.05	\$16,584.75	\$2.00	\$31,590.00
55	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	FOOT	1,269	\$18.20	\$23,095.80	\$15.45	\$19,606.05	\$13.85	\$17,575.65	\$18.00	\$22,842.00
56	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	2,698	\$12.00	\$32,376.00	\$8.00	\$21,584.00	\$11.30	\$30,487.40	\$9.00	\$24,282.00
57	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	2,623	\$35.00	\$91,805.00	\$31.50	\$82,624.50	\$28.75	\$75,411.25	\$30.00	\$78,690.00
58	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	35,222	\$1.20	\$42,266.40	\$0.85	\$29,938.70	\$1.05	\$36,983.10	\$0.75	\$26,416.50
59	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	SQ FT	33,433	\$3.40	\$113,672.20	\$3.30	\$110,328.90	\$3.05	\$101,970.65	\$3.00	\$100,299.00
60	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	972	\$20.50	\$19,926.00	\$15.45	\$15,017.40	\$30.85	\$29,986.20	\$15.00	\$14,580.00
61	STABILIZED DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	159	\$45.00	\$7,155.00	\$28.00	\$4,452.00	\$54.75	\$8,705.25	\$18.00	\$2,862.00
62	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	12,719	\$7.85	\$99,844.15	\$6.75	\$85,853.25	\$6.70	\$85,217.30	\$6.00	\$76,314.00
63	SEEDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	568	\$9.00	\$5,112.00	\$3.50	\$1,988.00	\$4.15	\$2,357.20	\$2.00	\$1,136.00
64	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET WITH SEED, SPECIAL	SQ YD	1,449	\$7.00	\$10,143.00	\$4.25	\$6,158.25	\$7.20	\$10,432.80	\$2.80	\$4,057.20
65	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET WITH HIGHLANDS FESCUE SEED, SPECIAL	SQ YD	520	\$9.00	\$4,680.00	\$6.25	\$3,250.00	\$8.20	\$4,264.00	\$3.00	\$1,560.00
66	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	225	\$60.00	\$13,500.00	\$48.00	\$10,800.00	\$56.50	\$12,712.50	\$60.00	\$13,500.00
67	PREFORMED PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 6 INCH	FOOT	1,223	\$9.25	\$11,312.75	\$3.80	\$4,647.40	\$5.75	\$7,032.25	\$5.60	\$6,848.80
68	PREFORMED PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 24 INCH	FOOT	310	\$31.00	\$9,610.00	\$15.15	\$4,696.50	\$18.90	\$5,859.00	\$18.40	\$5,704.00
69	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4"	FOOT	1,285	\$0.40	\$514.00	\$0.35	\$449.75	\$2.30	\$2,955.50	\$2.22	\$2,852.70
70	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 6"	FOOT	125	\$1.50	\$187.50	\$0.59	\$73.75	\$3.45	\$431.25	\$3.33	\$416.25
71	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 24"	FOOT	17	\$3.50	\$59.50	\$6.00	\$102.00	\$13.70	\$232.90	\$13.32	\$226.44
72	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	FOOT	45	\$37.50	\$1,687.50	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$18.80	\$846.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00
73	STREET LIGHT CABLE ADJUSTMENT	FOOT	30	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$58.00	\$1,740.00	\$25.40	\$762.00	\$16.00	\$480.00
74	UNIT DUCT	FOOT	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$6.15	\$184.50	\$25.70	\$771.00	\$2.00	\$60.00
75	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600 V (XLP-TYPE USE) 3/C NO.6	FOOT	100	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$4.62	\$462.00	\$10.50	\$1,050.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
76	REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT	FOOT	100	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$1.05	\$105.00	\$3.20	\$320.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
77	PRAIRIE STONE STREET LIGHT FOUNDATION, SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,005.00	\$1,005.00	\$3,235.00	\$3,235.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
78	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,253.00	\$4,253.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
79	REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
80	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LUMP SUM	1	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$46,384.96	\$46,384.96	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
81	MAINTENANCE LETTERS OF CREDIT	LUMP SUM	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
TOTAL BID As Read					\$2,710,646.35		\$2,282,730.50		\$2,296,655.00		\$2,328,439.19
TOTAL BID As Corrected							\$2,282,730.71		\$2,296,651.00		\$2,328,439.19

Tabulation of Bids
Village of Hoffman Estates 11-701

County Cook								
Estimate \$ 2,710,646.35			Plote Construction Inc. 1100 Brandt Drive Hoffman Estates IL 60192		R.W. Dunteman Co. 600 S. Lombard Road Addison IL 60101		A. Lamp Concrete Contractors Inc. 1900 Wright Blvd. Schaumburg, IL 60193	
March 28, 2011 Attended by: Bev Romanoff, Mark Koplin, Mike Hankey, Marty Salerno, Terry White, Nate Roseberry (All VOHE)								
ITEM #	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
01	EARTH EXCAVATION	\$27.00	\$184,788.00	\$36.10	\$247,068.40	\$29.00	\$198,476.00	
02	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	\$22.50	\$83,160.00	\$36.10	\$133,425.60	\$29.00	\$107,184.00	
03	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	\$74.00	\$17,316.00	\$140.00	\$32,760.00	\$100.00	\$23,400.00	
04	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	\$18.00	\$29,880.00	\$32.60	\$54,116.00	\$29.00	\$48,140.00	
05	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B, 6 INCH	\$5.90	\$157,058.00	\$6.30	\$167,706.00	\$5.00	\$133,100.00	
06	AGGREGATE, SPECIAL	\$15.00	\$57,825.00	\$18.80	\$72,474.00	\$22.00	\$84,810.00	
07	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	\$18.00	\$20,592.00	\$24.40	\$27,913.60	\$15.00	\$17,160.00	
08	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	\$1.10	\$28,948.70	\$1.15	\$30,264.55	\$1.00	\$26,317.00	
09	VARIABLE DEPTH GRINDING, (0" TO 3")	\$3.30	\$53,496.30	\$2.30	\$37,285.30	\$3.00	\$48,633.00	
10	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 2", SPECIAL	\$26.00	\$11,492.00	\$21.80	\$9,635.60	\$10.00	\$4,420.00	
11	PAVEMENT REMOVAL 5"	\$3.75	\$85,665.00	\$6.45	\$147,343.80	\$4.50	\$102,798.00	
12	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 8"	\$5.75	\$10,683.50	\$8.90	\$16,536.20	\$7.00	\$13,006.00	
13	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50, 4.25 INCH	\$14.00	\$57,148.00	\$15.60	\$63,679.20	\$20.00	\$81,640.00	
14	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50, 5.25 INCH	\$16.00	\$88,720.00	\$19.70	\$109,236.50	\$25.00	\$138,625.00	
15	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	\$0.01	\$61.04	\$0.10	\$610.40	\$1.50	\$9,156.00	
16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	\$56.25	\$290,250.00	\$61.95	\$319,662.00	\$68.00	\$350,880.00	
17	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	\$83.00	\$38,595.00	\$70.70	\$32,875.50	\$70.00	\$32,550.00	
18	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	\$75.00	\$267,450.00	\$69.70	\$248,550.20	\$72.00	\$256,752.00	
19	CLASS D PATCH, SPECIAL, 6 INCH	\$45.00	\$28,080.00	\$43.45	\$27,112.80	\$45.00	\$28,080.00	
20	CLASS D PATCH, SPECIAL, 7 INCH	\$65.00	\$11,180.00	\$53.70	\$9,236.40	\$55.00	\$9,460.00	
21	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	\$125.00	\$5,500.00	\$261.00	\$11,484.00	\$350.00	\$15,400.00	
22	INLET FILTERS	\$100.00	\$12,600.00	\$126.00	\$15,876.00	\$125.00	\$15,750.00	
23	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 8", SPECIAL	\$6.00	\$1,440.00	\$6.30	\$1,512.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	
24	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 10", SPECIAL	\$6.00	\$2,604.00	\$6.30	\$2,734.20	\$15.00	\$6,510.00	
25	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12", SPECIAL	\$6.00	\$1,380.00	\$6.30	\$1,449.00	\$15.00	\$3,450.00	
26	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 15", SPECIAL	\$6.00	\$756.00	\$6.30	\$793.80	\$15.00	\$1,890.00	
27	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 18", SPECIAL	\$7.00	\$70.00	\$10.70	\$107.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	
28	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 33", SPECIAL	\$7.00	\$315.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	
29	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 10 INCH	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$52.65	\$2,106.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	
30	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 12 INCH	\$6.50	\$312.00	\$53.55	\$2,570.40	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	
31	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 15 INCH	\$9.00	\$72.00	\$57.25	\$458.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	
32	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 18 INCH	\$11.00	\$88.00	\$62.20	\$497.60	\$70.00	\$560.00	
33	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 21 INCH	\$21.00	\$336.00	\$69.70	\$1,115.20	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	
34	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 10 INCH	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$54.00	\$1,620.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	
35	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 12 INCH	\$42.00	\$19,278.00	\$54.00	\$24,786.00	\$55.00	\$25,245.00	
36	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 15 INCH	\$52.00	\$4,108.00	\$56.40	\$4,455.60	\$65.00	\$5,135.00	
37	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 30 INCH	\$87.00	\$3,915.00	\$104.00	\$4,680.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	
38	CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE, CLASS 2, 18 INCH	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$52.00	\$520.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	
39	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, FABRIC LINED TRENCH, 4 INCH	\$21.50	\$22,231.00	\$21.00	\$21,714.00	\$25.00	\$25,850.00	
40	SOLID PVC PIPE, 10 INCH	\$48.00	\$480.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	
41	DIRECT CONNECTION TO STORM SEWER	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$815.00	\$815.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	
42	MANHOLES, 3 FOOT DIAMETER	\$1,695.00	\$5,085.00	\$1,465.00	\$4,395.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	

**Tabulation of Bids
Village of Hoffman Estates 11-701**

County Cook							
Estimate \$ 2,710,646.35				Plote Construction Inc. 1100 Brandt Drive Hoffman Estates IL 60192		R.W. Dunteman Co. 600 S. Lombard Road Addison IL 60101	
March 28, 2011 Attended by: Bev Romanoff, Mark Koplin, Mike Hankey, Marty Salerno, Terry White, Nate Roseberry (All VOHE)				A. Lamp Concrete Contractors Inc. 1900 Wright Blvd. Schaumburg, IL 60193			
ITEM #	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
43	MANHOLES, 4 FOOT DIAMETER	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,590.00	\$23,850.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00
44	MANHOLES, 6 FOOT DIAMETER	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,915.00	\$7,830.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
45	INLETS, 2 FOOT DIAMETER	\$995.00	\$17,910.00	\$780.00	\$14,040.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00
46	FRAMES AND GRATES, FOR M3.12 CURB	\$320.00	\$9,920.00	\$380.00	\$11,780.00	\$400.00	\$12,400.00
47	FRAMES AND GRATES, FOR B6.12 CURB	\$342.00	\$3,078.00	\$395.00	\$3,555.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
48	FRAMES AND GRATES SPECIAL, FOR B6.12 CURB	\$432.00	\$432.00	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
49	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	\$270.00	\$9,720.00	\$295.00	\$10,620.00	\$350.00	\$12,600.00
50	MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	\$700.00	\$11,900.00	\$890.00	\$15,130.00	\$1,250.00	\$21,250.00
51	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
52	EXTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL, SPECIAL	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00
53	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	\$12.25	\$192,533.25	\$12.00	\$188,604.00	\$14.00	\$220,038.00
54	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	\$1.25	\$19,743.75	\$3.00	\$47,385.00	\$3.00	\$47,385.00
55	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	\$15.00	\$19,035.00	\$22.90	\$29,060.10	\$18.00	\$22,842.00
56	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	\$10.00	\$26,980.00	\$9.50	\$25,631.00	\$10.00	\$26,980.00
57	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	\$31.00	\$81,313.00	\$32.50	\$85,247.50	\$40.00	\$104,920.00
58	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	\$0.50	\$17,611.00	\$0.76	\$26,768.72	\$1.00	\$35,222.00
59	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	\$3.80	\$127,045.40	\$3.46	\$115,678.18	\$4.00	\$133,732.00
60	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	\$30.00	\$29,160.00	\$18.00	\$17,496.00	\$25.00	\$24,300.00
61	STABILIZED DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	\$62.00	\$9,858.00	\$51.30	\$8,156.70	\$45.00	\$7,155.00
62	SODDING, SPECIAL	\$7.25	\$92,212.75	\$7.30	\$92,848.70	\$8.00	\$101,752.00
63	SEEDING, SPECIAL	\$4.00	\$2,272.00	\$9.45	\$5,367.60	\$5.00	\$2,840.00
64	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET WITH SEED, SPECIAL	\$6.00	\$8,694.00	\$6.50	\$9,418.50	\$6.00	\$8,694.00
65	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET WITH HIGHLANDS FESCUE SEED, SPECIAL	\$7.00	\$3,640.00	\$8.00	\$4,160.00	\$10.00	\$5,200.00
66	TREE ROOT PRUNING	\$50.00	\$11,250.00	\$55.00	\$12,375.00	\$125.00	\$28,125.00
67	PREFORMED PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 6 INCH	\$5.60	\$6,848.80	\$15.00	\$18,345.00	\$2.00	\$2,446.00
68	PREFORMED PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 24 INCH	\$18.40	\$5,704.00	\$60.00	\$18,600.00	\$8.00	\$2,480.00
69	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4"	\$2.22	\$2,852.70	\$1.00	\$1,285.00	\$1.00	\$1,285.00
70	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 6"	\$3.33	\$416.25	\$1.50	\$187.50	\$2.00	\$250.00
71	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 24"	\$13.32	\$226.44	\$6.00	\$102.00	\$8.00	\$136.00
72	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$450.00
73	STREET LIGHT CABLE ADJUSTMENT	\$56.15	\$1,684.50	\$16.00	\$480.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
74	UNIT DUCT	\$5.85	\$175.50	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$2.00	\$60.00
75	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600 V (XLP-TYPE USE) 3/C NO.6	\$4.40	\$440.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
76	REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
77	PRAIRIE STONE STREET LIGHT FOUNDATION, SPECIAL	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
78	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, SPECIAL	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
79	REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION	\$485.00	\$485.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
80	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	\$68,295.12	\$68,295.12	\$45,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
81	MAINTENANCE LETTERS OF CREDIT	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
TOTAL BID As Read			\$2,434,000.00		\$2,747,872.35		\$2,899,379.00
TOTAL BID As Corrected			\$2,434,000.00		\$2,747,872.35		\$2,899,379.00